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INVITATION TO ATTEND THE 1
ST

 MEETING OF THE IHO CROWD-SOURCED BATHYMETRY WORKING GROUP 
KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA 7 OCTOBER 2015 

 
 

26 August 2015 
 
Dear Members of the CSBWG, 
 
1. All members of the CSBWG are hereby invited to attend the 1

st
 meeting of the CSBWG which will be 

held at the Royale Chulan Hotel, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia on 7 October 2015.  The latest Membership List is 
attached at Annex A. 
 
2. Everyone attending the meeting must complete the registration form at Annex B and return it to 
Commander Horhizam Hassan (gebco2015@navy.mil.my) no later than 25 September 2015, copied to David 
Wyatt (adso@iho.int) at the IHB.  The form is also available on the CSBWG1 web page 
(http://www.iho.int/mtg_docs/com_wg/CSBWG/CSBWG1/CSBWG1.htm).  
 
3. Full details of the hotel are available from the GEBCO website 
(http://www.gebco.net/about_us/meetings_and_minutes/).  Those CSBWG attending the meeting will also be 
able to attend the GEBCO meetings, as Observers, and events; registration details can be found on the GEBCO 
website, which must be completed to attend the GEBCO events. 
 
4. Finally anyone requiring a letter of invitation from Malaysia for the purposes of obtaining a Visa to visit 
Malaysia is requested to inform Commander Horhizam Hassan at the earliest opportunity. 
 

On behalf of the Chairman, CSBWG, 
Yours sincerely, 

 

 
David Wyatt 

Secretary CSBWG 
 
Annexes: 
 
A. CSBWG membership list. 
B. CSBWG1 registration form. 
 
 



Annex A to S3/1401/WG dated 26 August 2015 

 

Member State Organization Name E-mail 

Argentina Servicio de Hidrografia Naval Fabián Alejandro Vetere  fvetere@hidro.gov.ar 

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Andrew Coulls Andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au 

France SHOM Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

India* Indian Navy Hydrographic Office  RM Thomas ia-inho-navy@nic.in 

Nigeria Nigerian Navy Hydrographic Office C Azuike info@nnho.org.ng 

Turkey* Turkish Hydrographic Office Bülent Gürses bgurses@shodb.gov.tr 

USA 
NOAA National Centers for Environmental Information 

(NCEI) 
Lisa Taylor (Chair) Lisa.A.Taylor@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA NCEI Jennifer Jencks jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA NCEI Evan Robertson evan.robertson@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA Office of Coast Survey (OCS) Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA OCS Patrick Keown patrick.keown@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA OCS James Miller james.j.miller@noaa.gov 

USA 
Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping, University of New 

Hampshire 
Brian Calder brc@ccom.unh.edu 

IHB IHB David Wyatt (Secretary) david.wyatt@iho.int 

Expert Contributors 

Caris Pan American Institute of Geography and History Paul R. Cooper pcooper@caris.us 

Olex AS Managing Director Ole Benjamin Hestvik oleb@olex.no 

    

    

 

* denotes correspondence member 

mailto:Andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au
mailto:pcooper@caris.us


Annex B to S3/1401/WG dated 26 August 2015 

The 1st Crowd-Sourced Bathymetry Working Group Registration Form 
 
IMPORTANT Note: All members must please complete the information requested in this form, 
and forward it to the Commander Horhizam Hassan (gebco2015@navy.mil.my) no later than 25 
September 2015. 
 
Contact Information: 
Email:  gebco2015@navy.mil.my 
 
 
Personal details   
First names:            

Surname:           

Name of partner (if applicable):        

Organization:           

Nationality/ Residential Status        

Residential Address- Street         

   City         

   Code         

   Country        

Home telephone number:         

Office telephone number:         

Mobile telephone number:         

E-mail address:           

 

Travel Information 
 

Your Arrival at Helsinki-Vantaa 

International Airport 

Your Departure from Helsinki-Vantaa 

International Airport 
 

Flight No:     

Airline:     

Arrival time:     

 

 

Flight No:     

Airline:     

Departure time:      

 

Comments or additional information:    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:   


